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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 15, 1996

Mr. Saghir Bhatti

President

Moon Dry Cleaners

1433 Northampton Terrace
Wellington Terrace, Florida 33414

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990432
Dear Mr. Bhatti:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleanlng facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection :
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

oy 1247

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Moorr ppy  CLEANERS .

2. Site Name (For example, plant nafe or number):

Sawe. eA b -

| 3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FL coootSYISY

4. Facility Location: .
Street Address: 2335 — / Aste Loey?%  Bol
€ty X ko Lot R,

7
D

Responsible Official

7 County: /B Zip Code: 7 3(,{ 63‘7

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

SHerz. BI1FATTS (rearolont?)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: /433 Néf/z;ﬂm {VW 7CA

City: le/rb{m; Ter County: P/S Zip Code: 3%/ 7

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ($61) L3 - 70Q0 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Lamre
10. Facility Contact Address:
~ (PWALQ_

Street Address: Sa

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - g"m Fax: ( ) -

SEP 3 1990

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 _ o
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date

Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit N/ ‘*‘7 Z’ b Ay
(1) w/ ref. condenser | 4/ " NI

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed ‘/ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
‘ gallons /' Anevn/

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ @] months % 747 ¥7 (/‘° ; )

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ Y

Existing large area source | |

L1
L1

New small area source

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to, Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ -/ |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c)‘. Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NENNNN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Sople Mt g-30- 34

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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TITLE vV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEN:_ {1 OO mmeour. /0 45 aRsIDE:. O 990 L322
A\
TYPE OF FACILITY: :D'Yy" (/\_44@ A -
FaCiLITY NamE_ oo Dy~ ClEenerS DATE: 7 — 2| ~F7
4

FACILITY LOCATION:. 78 25— 1 Lale Wor+h  Rd
Lake Wovth, FL- 23487

> / » e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 54/5%/3/ /g/w( ?L'/'/ PHONE NUMBER: 74_3 — T S/C')

" Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
comphance w1th DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Cemﬁcatlon form has been properly certified and submitted to the mSpector YESD NO/@\/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ’ 7 T (-> ’ - ? g

(Appronm te)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' C A @,k/( 2

' (Please Prmt) - |
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: K? l/éé&/ PHONE NUMBER: {30/




| ﬁfZ/M S

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
- TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /)< FLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

RE-INSPECTION

MRSID#:Qi?_O_ﬂDATE?"Z 9] mmo._ (100 mour: [543
racmy NavE: /OO N D/P\y CL FILH\/PR,_S
FACILITY LOCATION: % 25 =/ Certe (Jovth Qd

~ W ey 1 =
§fv,x4‘>r S L_g Ice. AL 7@5 23 447

—

[ParTL: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existng facility nodfied DARM by 9/1/96 /k/
a\
Qa

i~

. New facilitv nocfied DARM 30 days prior to startup

(95

Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notificaticn form thai it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al ;
1. Existing small area source }< 7. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
_transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
“hath types, x<14( gai/yr bath types, x<140 galiyt
(constructed bcfore 17/9/9 1) (constructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt
{constructed befores 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a carrecr facility classification 75/( anN

If na, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was_/ ©_ gallons.

—

lof4 ’ Reavised 10/28/96



i[PART : GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ’
(check appropriate boxes) x
1. Storing perchlorcethylene in tighly sealed and impervious containers? & anN i |
2. Examining the containers for leakage? v QAN |
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /8*{ aN

4. Drammcr cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at NA

ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? {[\ €9 have Cog bon, ad soC b~ ay anN pik/ﬂ

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carson ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? y& aN awvva

arae—

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | [
In Part II-A:

\Il'\classiﬁcatmn 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to PartV

condenser ot a carb ¥). Cgrbor adsorber must huve been
installed priort '

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new so
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnate v; Ay OaN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a clpécd-loop vapor venting system? Ay ON Qw/a
3. Equipped the candenser with a diyZrter valve so airflow will be directed away from the J
condenser upon opening the doef? ay anN awa
4. Measured and recorded
candenser on a weekl Qy ON I
5. Repaired or ad;iy:med the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust terperature of the

condenser exgeeded 45°F? Qy Ow

6. Conducted temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Tof4 | Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the respossible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on Lhe outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condensar
inlet and outlet weekly?

emperature differential equal to or greater than

(O8]
=
:
A
B
=%
a
0
a
¢
7
g
5
3
w
[a)
<

if machines are equipped with a ¢

Is the perc concentration eqy

perc concentradon
or cxpansion; is ge¢feast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, conu’a\. !
or expansion;4nd downstream from no other inlet?

Equjméansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

w

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[<A)

Ay ON aw/a

Oy aN

ay Ow
Qy aN

Qy ON Ona
Qy an__N/A

aN__N/A

ay aN awva

HPART V: RECORDKXEEPING REQUIREMENTS

“Has the respounsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
| a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 his? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in Z days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

L

o

Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan?

~

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, ifapplicable?

aN
anN

dese oo v, gmen,

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

5of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination {condensed solvent on extérior surfaces) /IZ/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) )2/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ 2/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q

#N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay aN_jN/A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy anN_{N/Aa
.c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear ona weekly basis? Oy ON N/ A
d. Keptin a‘ clean and secure area when not in use? QY ON_)N/A
e. Verified for ;céuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? | Qy an yN/A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? /Ez{( aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? ‘
Hose connectons, fitings, A A

couplings, and valves Y ON Muck cookers .MY aN__ N§a

Door gaskets and seating F4 aN Stills ay GN%{T'A

Filter gaskets and seating }Zg aoN Exhaust dampers /2'{ l;'.IN____N Ia

Pumps o Y aN Diverter valves /@Y/ anN_Nya
, Solvent tanks and containers Q(’ S oan Cartridge filter housings QY an gN A
‘ Theq have Cairbon QJS%’W

Water separators Ow

| 8Lt~ 943-Jo3p
T Al d g g

. Mame of Hesponsible Official (Signature)  * Narfé of Responsiblle OFficial (Prnt) & Bone §

RV Chorsh® Z-21-%7
Inspector’s Name (Please Pgjnt) : Date of Inspecﬁon
2 %104\-——« /-2 -2

C o Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area gﬁ [l\b]
' Waste area [)Q [ ]
Spotting area Sealed D(] [ ]
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator M [ ]
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water [ ] L\g‘]’“

4of 4 Revised 10/28/96



0 7~
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI'E

el
3 2 O
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM =< 5 i
o) X
i P I L %; & -
I AIRS ID 0990432 s & 4
MOON DRY CLEANERS l Lz B
SAGHIR BHATTI | £ B
1433 NORTHAMPTON TERRACE a3 O
WELLINGTON FL 33414 - .
N i
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ 1997 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

_62-213,300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ;aYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance; from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance; =~

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ SAG M/ BHATTF gfér %4422 N k4

Name (Please Print) /S(ignature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. - '

11/06/97



} R Best Available Copy

TITLE VAIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL T COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
MEN,__ (93 ]5 TIME OUT: [O: 45~  amrsws 0770 432

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dyy Clean. S T

SACILITY NAME:._MOM  pyy YClearers DATE._7-23 -9¢%

ACILITY LOCATION: 9 5 35 — | Laie worthy Rd
: lakd Wex¥th , FL 23467
=espoNstBLE OFFICIAL:__SAGIR  BHA7TI PHONE NUMBER:_ 763 — /¢ S/ 2

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: -
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
=3
© O
<.
¥ ¢ P
2> n L
A, G, &
2% A
PR, P e et
o XA
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[___] NO@j

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5@"’ (997
l/ ﬁr\ppronm: e)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /e Chok<

) \/. /K; APlease Print)
INSPECTOR'S sxcmw@ g p FBAL PHONE NUMBER: 553_’3075




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS W}

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 0992432 pare: 9-257% tmen: fo. 15 15~ mmeout: /9 10 #5
FACILITY NAME: /"lOO'J (>\(‘\ C \W

FACILITY LOCATION: ARSI f {aje (2cTh M
L-W. ,PL 3¥gé7y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : c:g C'/f/‘ Y % [\a‘H‘ PHONE: 7¢ 3-70 §0

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

{PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup , a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - o
[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION | | - ' |

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - O No notification form _
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. . .

1. Existing small area source TD\ 2. New small area source -0

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr -

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) , (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification XY N QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorogthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of3 Revised 9/15/97
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\[PART lll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ,2{ QN OnN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? /(2'? N ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? a2y oN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ,2( aN aNva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |

In Part II-A: Do POT have Re Condengey
" old maeliin).
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be eqmpped with a refrlgerated condenser
(complete A below).

equipped with either a refrigerated
). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bel
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the maching’should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible offisial of all new soyfces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropgjaé vent controls? _ Qy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a £losed\Joop vapor venting system? Qy ON ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a di
condenser upon opening the dogf?

W

ow will be directed away from the
Qy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the t¢mperature of the outlet exhadst stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust terhperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy OGN ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy QN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Yy AN

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condense

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F? Qy AN
. Measured and recoxded the perc concentration in the exiaust stream weekly
at the end of the fina ing cycle while the maching1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped wi ay ON
Is the perc concentration equal to or ? o Qy ON
. Assured that the sampling port on the aust for meaéuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 ducydiameters downstre f any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 duct djameters upstream from any besd, contraction, ,
or expansion; and downstreap from no other inlet? Qy ON
. Equipped transfer mackines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual 1
condenser coils? ' - Qy ON
. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ . Qy ON

aN/A
QN/A

aN/A
QN/A

QN/A

ON/A

QON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

~J o w

3.

b

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

QN/A

aN/A
aN/A
QN/A

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON
. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? : _ Bé aN |
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ' '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Y ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ,Z/Y aN
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ,ﬁfN
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ,ﬁY QN
. Maintained deviation reports? _ dY ON
Problem corrected? A pY aN

3ofS§ Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repaic

inspection? QN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? N : /Q’( QN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, /
couplings, and valves Y ON QN/A - Muck cookers Qy ON QﬁA
Door gaskets and seating /Z{ aN QN/A Stills )2? QN ONA
Filter gaskets and seating m ON QN/A Exhaust dampers aQy .N Z)/N/A
Pumps Hy aN an/a Diverter valves ‘.Y ON JZ(N/A
Solvent tanks and containers &Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings /ﬂ( QN ON/A
Water separators }Z{ aN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) D/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ?/!‘) | pr
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) - : y&d Al
Halogen leak detector ' S elx
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' QN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? 7 Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ‘ ) - Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcatc samples (calonmetnc onlv)” - C]Yb lDN

HEHR J19777
=y )

Responsib], Official’s Name Resp%efible Official’s Signature
(Please Print) '

,7/64/»%@& f—23-8&6

Inspector s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

% 2 Sept— 1257 .
Inspcctor s Signature

Apﬁroumate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/13/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: 7

1. Secondary Containment far: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ 1

Waste area I/]/ []
Spotting area Sealed [/]/ 1)

——
-

1 2. Dzsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [1 &T
or contracted Wastewater service 5[\/]/[ ]

| | CL)AJV"\ C’q//&d///

rt————————————
e — e —————
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T ~ Best Available Copy

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
(NSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

YPE OF INSPECTION: AUAL T COMPLAINTIDISCOVERY [ REINSPECTION []
e {10 tveouts_ 111 S© AIRS (02 e OF T OB
~PEOF FACILITY:____DYY Clean ey T B
FACILITY NAME: .- MO@N DR\/ CLEANERLS ?AUGU?A%E‘E:%%" 22~ (/;?'
FACILITY LOCATION: ?E 8;' / Z—ﬂ& WM‘M’) Q(Z £ piv_Monitoring |

) [eolee UWeorvst L 33 422!‘\/;?3(\3 Sources

yiq,g;r*( W PHONE NUMBER:_ P42 — 705D

;’ RESPONS(BLE OFFICIAL:

i % Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
J .
I=

compliance with DEP Rule §2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmc‘ compliance

discrepancies wgre noted:

f COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS

vas[]  wolX

¢ Aaauval Compliance Ccrtmcat-on form has beza progecly certiffed and submized to thz inspecior

.\/L._/@i oYX

(Appromm:\tc)

h\b"hCTIONCONDUCTEDBY ﬁ VC/&O/S/; (

(Plc:\sc Print)
— o
mn:mmcsrm.wuaﬂ[/ (4"/<f : PHONE NUMBER: Zﬁ 307 ,
g Y YV~

DATE OF NEXT INSPECT[.ON‘




FMECCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLE. \\ERD

4o

5

Z
| =

TITLE V CENARALPERMIT REC £ ﬂ V C

- COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST T -

' AUE 2 5 ¥

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . COMPLAINT/DISCQVERY Q
' Bureau of Air Monitoring
RE-INSPECTION a

& Mohile Sourcas

AIRS 1D#: 0970% 2 pate: 7’L7'7§ rve: 1A rveour: 11250

[FAClLlTY name: Moo nJ (DT >/ C/&"/’l ey s

'FACILITY LOCATION: 7935 — / Lareo UOW/M 72J

Lawe worth, FL 29447

l

'RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : S aﬁ"f TBL\;/Z] PHONE: %é 3 - 70 Q/O

| CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

'PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

QO No notification form
(check appropriate box)

A ' . ; :
1. Existing smali area source & 2. New small area source -0
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 galyr 4 ~.. both types,x < 140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . © 7 7 "7 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

t=2nsfzr only, 200 <X < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 130 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(conszuciad beforz 12/9/91)

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,8C0 galiyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

B. T“ tei2} quanticy of parhlercgthvlene (;‘—“") pucc

5. This is a corrzct facility classification %Y aN OCan not d2tzrmine
I no, please check the appropriate classification:
- facility qualified for a gznenal permit as numEer atove
Q facility axz2eds aSovs 1L."n_> and is ncr alizgizle fora gznenal pemit

facilicy was “ﬂ galtons.

O Drop stor2/out of business/petroleum

sin the pracading 12 months by this dry cleaning

(75 ;;, /%4 §= JL Sog*t

avtead Q197




8. Hasthe responsible official of 2a existing large or new large area source also:

|. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

at the end of the final drying cycle win
if machines are equipped with a carb

or expansion; ahd downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equippgd transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : : '

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? T

—— i

ay
Qy

Qy

- Qy

ay

© ON

aN Owa
ON ON/A

ON awN/a
aN an/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

' oNa

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS S T

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? _ |

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follo__\.ﬁn_g:;_'?}_
a. documentation of!eems repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; o '

b. documentation of parts ordered to rapair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 davs
and parts installed w/in § days of receipt?

4=

. Maintained calitration data? ¢er gzolics3le direct reading instruments)

wi

. Maintained exhaust duct monitering datz on perc concentraticns?

[0

. Maintained surtup/shutdoxm/ma‘xﬁmction plan?

7. Malatined deviaticn repons?

(73]
i
[ &)
5
i
b
"
(L.
(2]
(9]
3!
(9]
o
!)
©
v
0
h.
=
ol
3
J
[N

______
&8

) aN OvA

N ON/aA

oN s

© QN @yra

aN
ax aN/a
ax aN/a

Y ON

Raviszad 971397



[PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Does the respansible official conduct 3 weekly (far small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repyir

2 inspection? ‘ ' /Q{v ax
‘ 1. Has the facility maintained a leak log? "’ i ﬁ( anN
‘\‘ 3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

\ Hose connections, fittings, g

‘ couplings, and valves 4 }/Y aoN A ~ Muck cookers FY/C]N aw/a |

\ Door gaskets and seating /a/;f ON ON/A Stills ay aN @A

‘ Filter gaskets and seating /%’ aN aw/a Exhaust dampers .Y AN FrN/A

‘\ Pumps /@/Y aN OwA Diverter valves Qy aN %/A L

| Solvent tanks and containers ?{JCIN ON/A Cartridge filter housings }{Y oNawAa || o -
? Water separators Y ON ON/A

1 4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? : :

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /C!/

“ Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . : {

| Odor (noticeable perc odor) o /a/

1 © Use of direct-reading i mstrumentanon (FID/PID/calormetnc tubes) S .. o ,B/f\) hof .

i - Halogen leak detector . S - h T Z,U//«if ...- -'

i If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: o __"'.'-ﬁN/A T .
‘ B . ] N . P el :
\ a Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in arange of 0-500 ppm? =~ QY DN {

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after eachuse  ~ o
(PID/FID only)? oy on
% c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a wcekly basis? o ay CN ._
i ' d. Keptinaclean and secwre area when not in use? L '5,"._','.'2?-,:'.:CIY CN._:‘%? ;.
o ¢. Verified for accuracv bv use of'duphcatc sa.mplcs (calormemc onlv)") “.ay oN '
1
sponsible Official’s Name - _Responsible Official’s Signature

(please Print)

(XN o pthe VALY, 7
I""‘::fo\)\""‘('-’ gt Datz of Lnsgeszion :

%.Vf Cﬁaé/jla‘ - | T (7 0D :

Insgecier’s Sizaamuss

Approximdts Dace of Neax: laspection




{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: T L J

Y

&

1. Secondary Containmment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Starage area [
: Waste area /[/] [
Spotting area Sealed /{/] 8

-
- - . .- - . ‘e secm - . ec s e emeu @ TeMmms e m i @ et See 2t 8 W ew e sem e :

. - -, . . T - - - -
. ]

2. D:Lsposal of Water £rom Water Sepamtor using app:coved evaporator 1 ,[/]/
or oontracted Was’cewater sexvice - /[/}/[ ]

A r
[ -

MeE Pickz b e Wf“’

B




) “ — TITLT‘ V- AIR QUALITY GENERAL P.ERMIT
T INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT -

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [T]| M~ "RE-INSPECTION [

r\KE IN; : ___TIME OUT: : AIRS [D2: ) (? q¢qO0 H3 2
TYPE OF FACILI’I‘);m O / Cleauer ‘ '
FACILITY NAME: 8- *Uemer 192 5 NN paTe. &1 9] 00
FACILITY LOCATION: ' Lw’ﬂe LJQV}“\ . PR X1/ A

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_© & gc v Bhat¥y PHONE NUMBER:_6> )0 ¥V

[:.a/ Based on the results of the compliance requxrements evaluated durmv this i mspecuon, the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

[]

discrepancies wegre noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTIQN REQUIRED

i .y~ : .
e

COMMENTS:

YES[ ] NoEF—

The Annuel Compliaﬁce Cenrtification form has been properly certified 2nd submitted to the inspector.

log

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
g (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M Lieblew -
. . (Please Print) . ~ L
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: *j”’{'«'& Y~ - PHONENUMBER:_2.~ ’ .

e eI ;



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION.CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )‘( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
~ RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: OFI0 43X DATE: 3/ ﬂu U TIMEIN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: Mecn) .’Dz/./' Clhanres
FACILITY LOCATION: 9935 -/ <Zalildoath LD .
Lake wheth F/ 33967

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SA71/2 Bhatt. PHONE: 963 — 709

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION - | |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ' |

O No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source Xf 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) o (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Qay ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
o facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quaptity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedmv 12 months by this dry cleamng

facility was 192 gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97




[[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? &Y ON ON/A
P

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ay ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? (Q{ an
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at /(

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DNﬂ/N/A

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In PartJI-A:
If classification 1 has been chécked, no controls are requi;ed. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsprber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been chec 'ed; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new Spurces and existjfg large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent coh{rols? ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vagor \enting system? ay ON ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve sgfairflow will'Re directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

L

ay ON On/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperatupe’of the outlet exhaust streamQf a refrigerated
ay ON

condenser exceeded 45° Oy ON aN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON

20f5 - Revised 9/15/97



e — .

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay awN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Ay aN ana

Is the temperature differen °F? Ay aN awa

3. Measured and recorded the perc conckatration in the exhpdst stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle whi venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adgorber? Oy ON On/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or les ay OGN ONAa

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carlén adsorker exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct dipfheters downdgeam of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamgfers upstream from™aQy bend, contraction, .

or expansion; and downstream frgfn no other inlet? S ay aN OaNA
5. Equipped transfer machine dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ' ay ON an/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OGN ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
Ay ON

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

aYy anN

EIY/ aN an/A

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Z{DN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON XA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy QN ﬂN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? €Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? 8y aN Owva
&Y ON QN/A

Problem corrected?

‘G{DN KN/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3ofS Revised 9/15/97




"'HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ) L em————

Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleérﬁng Machine & Storage area [T

Yes

1
L1

=

[ 1°
[]
[ 1]

2. Disposal of Water firom Water Separator using approved evaporator [T 1
' ar contracted Wastewater service [ [ ]

~

50f5 -



][PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

inspection?

o

Ly

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

o o

o

Sc\;'. oo Bhett

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

£y aN an/a
oy aN aN/a
Y aN aN/A
@Y ON ON/A

/El{ aN QN/A

zﬁ aN ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskéts_)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;élorimeuic tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

ResponsibYe Official’s Name

(Please Print)

\N\ \\; e\o\ov

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

N S

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

=

1. Does the responsible official conduct'a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

AaY 0N

gy ON
Muck cookers ay DN/MN/A
Stills zﬂﬁ aN anva
Exhaust dampers ay DN/VN/A
Diverter valves X{Y aON anN/A

Cartridge filter housings gY anN Owa

e
a
- Q
X A
X na
SEN/A

ay anN

oy oN
ay oN
ay oN
ay oN

/544/4

aD

Date oflnspecuon

%o/ | -

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/}15/97

R’?v{cwslble Official’s’ S:Lgnature
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AHLE VAIR QUALITY GENLERAL rorunas
ON SUMWVARY REPORT ™ -

-/ a INSPECT: )
TYPE OF INSPECTIOL; ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]
TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID#:
TYPE OF FACILITY: D~ ((Qawman
FACILITY NAME: N0O W Cleguievs ' paTE:_2b e of

_\-\
FACILITY LOCATION: 1% 25 hake  Wo Jck W . W ,

‘\

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 3~ BRe Y| PHONE NUMBER: ) ,

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmo this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A. C).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this i inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

New

.'Ou\)vww

— b \r-O(L)
| V

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compllance Certification form has been properly cemf'cd and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT mspr:cnom
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

YES[ ] NO[ ]

(Approximate)

Lloble

Page

of -

. D) Y
l/\/\ ' PHONE NUMBER: . : 70/

Reviscd 10/¢



Z 210 kL2 939

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
M~ natuea for International Mail (See reverse)
1

10
AIRS
SAGHIR Brar] ID # 0990432001 G
MOON DRY CLEANERS

1433 NORTHAMPTO
N TERRA
WELLINGTON FL 334]4E CE

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

"SsaJppE UIN}dl au) JO 1YDR O

01 sd0|a/\ua ;O doy JoA0 Bul| 1B pIO:l 'ETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
: 3. Als6 complete g = A Recelved by-(Please_Print: Clearly) B. Date of, ellvery
|tem 4 if F!estrrctaj Dohverygls des;red . ?D
B Print your name and address, on the reverse ¢
so that-we'can retuin the: card to you,
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

+ Nona Poadtt |G -

9 Slgnature

M [ Agent
O Addressee
ery-ad esscﬁi !y Yes
ress*bel

- T «JUN 1 2 2001

| 10 AIRS ID # 0990432001AG

1. Article Addressed to:

SAGHIR BHATTI NERS ;
MOON DRY CLEA 3. Service Typg,
1433 NORTHAMPTON TERRACE Kcertmed Mall &eExpres
WELLINGTON FL 33414 [ Registered O Return Rece|pl for Merchandise
- O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

=z 2/0 (,62 939

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M- 1789




™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING _
405693 FEB20 2081

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990432
gfacgg g{%&fNERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
1433 NORTHAMPTON TERRACE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Fund: 20-2-035001
414
tVELLINGTON FL 33 Fund: 2020




% U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee
Postmark
Here

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Pc AIRS ID # 0990432

MOON DRY CLEANERS
SAGHIR BHATTI

1433 NORTHAMPTON TERRACE
WELLINGTON FL 33414

Recipien

Street, Ap

City, State

7000 DLOD 002k 427 BEEQ

{ PS Form 3800, February 2000

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1_, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted DeliVery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990432
MOON DRY CLEANERS
SAGHIR BHATTI

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

A—7-0]

C. Signature
[ Agent

X (U\\E Lﬂ ‘;{ \L} \T‘T O Addressee

D. Is dblivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

o

1433 NORTHAMPTON TERRACE
WELLINGTON FL 33414

3. Service Type .
%er‘tiﬁed Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label}

17000 PO P06

L1317 Sl

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be foum on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 3014_-1 v

Do NOT Remove Label =
-
— ] = )
AIRS ID 0990432 -
MOON DRY CLEANERS |

SAGHIR BHATTI

1433 NORTHAMPTON TERRACE

Org.: 37550101000 EO:B1 -
WELLINGTON FL 33414

Fund: 20-2-035001 5]
Obj.: 002273




.. Z.,333 L12 aay

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
1

MOON DRY CLEANERS

SAGHIR BHATT]

AIRS ID 0990432

1433 NORTHAMPTON TERRACE

WELLINGTON FL 33414

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

ro.

SENDER e

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
u Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

delivered.

mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you,

®Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.

aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
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